



2025:CHC-JP:311

Item 15.12.2025  
No.128

Ct  
04

RUP

**IN THE CIRCUIT BENCH CALCUTTA HIGH COURT  
AT JALPAIGURI  
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

**FMA 58 of 2025**

**Smt. Anjali Roy & Ors.**

**Vs**

**Bajaj Allianz General Insurance Company Limited**

Mr. Bikash Singha.

... For the appellants.

Mr.Hirak Barman.

... for the respondent.

On the prayer of the learned advocates, let the  
matter be fixed on 17.12.2025 at 4. P.M.

***(Biswaroop Chowdhury J.)***