



2025:CHC-JP:311

**17.12.2025**  
Sl. No. 109  
Court No.4  
Ali

CALCUTTA HIGH COURT  
IN THE CIRCUIT BENCH AT JALPAIGURI  
APPELLATE SIDE

**FMA 58 of 2025**

**Smt. Anjali Roy & Ors.**

**Vs.**

**Bajaj Allianz General Insurance Co. Ltd.**

Mr. Bikash Singha,  
Mr. Abdul Habib

...for the appellants/claimants.

Mr. Hirak Barman

.....for the respondent No.1/Insurance Co.

1. Learned advocate for the appellant and learned advocate for the respondent No. 1-Insurance Company is present.
2. Heard learned advocates.
3. Hearing is concluded.
4. Fixed on 19<sup>th</sup> December, 2025 for judgement.

**(Biswaroop Chowdhury, J.**