



2025:CHC-JP:311

23.12.2025
Sl. No. 3
Court No.4
Ali

CALCUTTA HIGH COURT
IN THE CIRCUIT BENCH AT JALPAIGURI
APPELLATE SIDE

FMA 58 of 2025

Smt. Anjali Roy & Ors.
Vs.

Bajaj Allianz General Insurance Co. Ltd.

Mr. Bikash Singha,
Mr. Abdul Habib

...for the appellants/claimants.

Mr. Hirak Barman

.....for the respondent No.1/Insurance Co.

1. Learned advocates for the parties are present.
2. The matter is put up for necessary rectification and modification. In the judgement dated 19th December, 2025 there was a direction issued upon the respondent No. 1 Bajaj Allianz General Insurance Company Limited 'to deposit the balance amount of Rs. 3,46,339/- (Rupees Three Lakh Forty Six Thousand Only) along with interest @ 6% per annum from the date of filing of the claim case till today'.
3. This direction is modified and it is directed that 'such amount be deposited before the learned Registrar, Circuit Bench, Jalpaiguri, High Court, Calcutta'.



4. Other contents of the judgment dated 19.12.2025 shall remain unaltered.

(Biswaroop Chowdhury, J.)