



2025:CHC-JP:311

Item  
No.29

25.03.2026

**IN THE CIRCUIT BENCH CALCUTTA HIGH COURT  
AT JALPAIGURI  
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

Ct  
04

**FMA 58 of 2025**

RUP

Smt. Anjali Roy & Ors.

Vs

Bajaj Allianz General Insurance Company Limited &  
Anr.

Mr. Bikash Singha ... for the appellants.

Liberty is granted to the appellants to take  
out necessary application.

Let this matter be placed before the next  
available circuit.

***(Biswaroop Chowdhury J.)***